502195345 01/15/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/01/2012

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Programmable Control Services, Inc.	01/31/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Utilidata, Inc.
Street Address:	245 Chapman Street
Internal Address:	Suite 200
City:	Providence
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND
Postal Code:	02905

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12540366
Application Number:	12540364
Application Number:	11397091

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2026725399

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-672-5300

Email: bparker@foley.com

Correspondent Name: FOLEY & LARDNER LLP

Address Line 1: 3000 K Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: 6th Floor

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20007

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Matthew L Fenselau

Total Attachments: 3

source=Change of Name#page1.tif source=Change of Name#page2.tif source=Change of Name#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029630 FRAME: 0560

OP \$120.00 1254036

502195345

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"PROGRAMMABLE CONTROL SERVICES, INC.", A WASHINGTON
CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "UTILIDATA, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF

"UTILIDATA, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER

THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS

OFFICE THE FIRST DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2012, AT 5:10 O'CLOCK

P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5102874 8100M

120113169

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTY CATION: 9337698

DATE: 02-02-12

PATENT REEL: 029630 FRAME: 0561

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

PROGRAMMABLE CONTROL SERVICES, INC.

AND

UTILIDATA, INC.

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The constituent business corporations participating in the merger herein certified are:
- (i) Programmable Control Services, Inc., which is incorporated under the laws of the State of Washington; and
- (ii) Utilidata, Inc., which is incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware.
- 2. An Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed, and acknowledged by each of the aforesaid constituent corporations in accordance with the provisions Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"), to wit, by Programmable Control Services, Inc., in accordance with the laws of the State of Washington and by Utilidata, Inc. in the same manner as is provided in Section 251 of the DGCL.
- 3. The name of the surviving corporation in the merger herein certified is Utilidata, Inc.
- 4. The Certificate of Incorporation of Utilidata, Inc. shall continue to be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation until further amended and restated in accordance with the provisions of the DGCL.
- 5. The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger between the aforesaid constituent corporations is on file at an office of the aforesaid surviving corporation, the address of which is: 6620 N. Market Street, Spokane, WA 99217.
- 6. A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the aforesaid surviving corporation, on request, and without cost, to any stockholder of each of the aforesaid constituent corporations.
- 7. The authorized capital stock of Programmable Control Services, Inc. consists of 50,000 shares of common stock, par value \$1.00 per share.

[signature page follows]

4819-6594-5358.1 **PAT**

Executed as of this the 31st day of January, 2012.

PROGRAMMABLE CONTROL SERVICES, INC.

/s/ Ron Decker Name: Ron Decker

Title: CEO

UTILIDATA, INC.

/s/ Ron Decker

Name: Ron Decker

Title: CEO

4819-6594-5358.1

PATENT REEL: 029630 FRAME: 0563